

Web Announcement 47

ADA Claim Form 1999, Version 2000:

New instructions for completing American Dental Association (ADA) claim form 1999, version 2000 go into effect March 1, 2005.

Notify your software vendor as changes may affect your Practice Management System. If you use old instructions to bill on the ADA form 1999, version 2000 on March 1, 2005, or after, your claims will deny.

Line-by-line instructions are in the Dental Provider Billing Manual at <https://medicaid.nv.gov>. Select "Billing Manuals" from the "Providers" drop-down menu, then select "Dental Provider Billing Manual." See "Instructions Effective March 1, 2005" Table C-2 in Chapter C.